“Scheme”), between Sigma, Megasoft, and their respective shareholders and creditors. 

Original Valuer’s Recommendation: As stated in the Valuation Report by BDO Valuation 
Advisory LLP, they have recommended the following Share Exchange Ratio for the 
amalgamation of Sigma into Megasoft: 

316 (Three Hundred and Sixteen) fully paid-up Equity Shares of the face value of INR 10 each of 
Megasoft Limited for every 100 (One Hundred)  fully paid-up Equity Shares of face value INR 10 
each held in Sigma Advanced Systems Private Limited. 

Our original opinion on the Valuer’s Report:

[...]

months period ended August 31, 2024. 

While considering the Audited Interim Special Purpose Financial Statement of Sigma for 
the five months period ended August 31, 2024, the Share Exchange Ratio for the 
amalgamation of Sigma into Megasoft remains the same as hereunder. 

316 (Three Hundred and Sixteen) fully paid-up Equity Shares of the face value of INR 10 each of 
Megasoft Limited for every 100 (One Hundred)  fully paid-up Equity Shares of face value INR 10 
each held in Sigma Advanced Systems Private Limited. 

Exclusions and Limitations 
This addendum is to be read in totality, and not in parts, in conjunction with the original